

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11870/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in WP No. 1787/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERTo be heard along with SLP(C)No. 3853/2007.
Two weeks' time granted for filing reply.(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master