

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19370/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 2727/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ORIENT PAPER & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19371 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. N. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board. Issue notice.

To be taken up with SLP(C) No. 3853/2007.

In the meantime, no coercive steps be taken up till the next date of

hearing.

Sukhwinder (Kanwal Singh)

Sr.P.A. Court Master