

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 1860/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

PRISM CEMENTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(For stay/interim orders)

AND (Item No.MM-C)

I.A.No.3/2007 in S.L.P.(C) NO. 18740 of 2007
(For stay/interim orders)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
-State: Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite notice, none appears for the M.P.State Electricity Board. We are informed that fifty per cent of the alleged outstandings has already been paid to Board pursuant to the interim orders passed by the High Court. In the circumstances mentioned above, no coercive steps be taken for recovery of the balance. The Interlocutory Applications are disposed of.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master