

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22203/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 2124/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

INDORAMA TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

AND S.L.P.(C) No.22433-22438/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mrs. Veena Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Saboo, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on special leave petitions as well as on  
prayer for interim relief. Dasti service is also permitted.

-2-

In this matter substantial question of law arises for  
determination. Large revenue is involved. In the circumstances we  
list these matters on 27.3.2008 for final hearing.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER