

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25548/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 4053/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S ACC LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Alker, Adv. for
M/S Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on
prayer for interim relief.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER