

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20310/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No.2134/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1: Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.Res.No.2: Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList for final hearing in the first week of August, 2008 along  
with C.A.No.5172/2007 and connected matters.(N. ANNA PURNA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER