

~  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11444/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 2848/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S BHASKAR INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.for

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for  
interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1797 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master