

|
ITEM NO.116

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27183/2008

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAKODA ISPAT LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present and
submits that he would take fresh steps.

The matter is of the year 2008.

The petitioner was granted sufficient time to take
fresh steps against the unserved respondent, even by order
dated 2.8.2011.

Since more than a month's time, he has not taken any
steps, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd