

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 19139, 19166, 19306, 19548,
18359-18368, 18745, 18547-18566, 19032-19039 AND 17081 OF 2016.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application permission to file Additional Documents in SLP (C) Nos. 19139 and 17081 of 2016)

M/s. Madras Cements Ltd.
(Now known as M/s Ramco Cements Ltd.) etc.etc.

....Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Ms. Prabha Swami, M/s K.J. John & Co, Mr. S. Narain & Co. And Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao Advocates, on behalf of the Petitioners against the Final Judgment and Order dated 19th May, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in W.P. No. 12429 of 2016 etc.etc.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 22nd July, 2016 in SLP (C) No. 19139 of 2016 filed application for permission to file Additional Documents along with Additional Documents (in separate Volume) and the said Application has been registered as I.A. 2. Copies of the said Documents (in separate volume) are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21st July, 2016 in SLP (C) N:o. 17081 of 2016 filed application for permission to file Additional Documents along with Additional Documents as per their letter of Undertaking dated 6th July, 2016 (iVolume – I) and the said Application has been registered as I.A. 2. Copies of the said Documents (Volume -I) are being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that SLP (C) Nos.19166, 19306, 19548, 18359-18368, 18745, 18547-18566, 19032-19039 and 17081 of 2016 have been tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 19139 of 2016 as all are arising out of common order.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 22nd Day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate,
126, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers' Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate,
Andhra Pradesh Bhavan,
1, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi.
3. M//S K.J. John & Co., Advocates,
428, M.C. Sethalwad,
Lawyer's Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
4. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate,
304-306, Sikka Plaza,
Mayur Vihar Phase -I,
New Delhi.
5. Mr. S. Narain & Co., Advocate,
305, New Lawyaers Chambers,
C.K. Daphtary Block,
New Delhi.
6. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
103, Lawyears Chamber,
A.K. Sen Block,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR