

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19139/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 12429/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.

(NOW KNOWN AS M/S RAMCO CEMENTS LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19166/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19306/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19548/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18359-18368/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18745/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18547-18566/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19032-19039/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17081/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19904-19924/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21977-21978/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20146/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.  
Ms. Gayathri V.E., Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. K. Gopal Chowdary, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.  
for M/s. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vijay Shree Patnaik, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Chart has not been filed.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER