

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21857-21863/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 10283/2004, 7856, 18757, 8300, 6789 of 2004, 28810 of 2010 and 8909 of 2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S L.G. POLYMERS PVT LTD ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Sarath Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J. Ramchandra Rao, AAG

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19139 of 2016.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.08.16

15:52:28 IST

Reason: