

VITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19306/2016
BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For stay)

WITH

I.A.No.3/2016 in SLP(C)No.19166/2016

I.A.No.3/2016 in SLP(C)No.17081/2016

(For stay)

Date : 23/08/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niharika,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the applications on 26 th

August, 2016, before

the appropriate Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master

(Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.)