

ITEM NO.36+51

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA, III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26443/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2016 in WP No. 21190/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S RAIN CLL CARBON (VIZAG) LIMITED,
REP BY ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, REP BY ITS SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, NEW DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.26816/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.26873/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.27045/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.27047/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner(s) should make the payment at six paise per unit on or before 26th September, 2016.

Service may be completed through the Central Agency.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19139 of 2016 and list on 27th September, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER