

<1

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29208/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016
in WP No. 6083/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra
Pradesh)

M/S. HSIL LTD. THROUGH ITS SR. VICE PRESIDENT Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY TO ENERGY DEPTT AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sindwra VNL, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner has paid @ 6 paise per unit. Since
the balance amount is 19 paise per unit, we are of
opinion that it would be appropriate if the petitioner
pays 50% of the amount, i.e., 9 paise per unit to the
respondents within a period of four months from today,
i.e., on or before 31 st
January, 2017. Of course, this

2

payment will be without prejudice to the rights and
contentions of either of the parties. The petitioner may
make the payment in four equal monthly instalments
commencing from the month of October, 2016. It is made
clear that the current dues will be paid by the
petitioner.

List the matter in the first week of February, 2017
along with SLP(C) No.19139 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER