

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19139/2016  
M/S. MADRAS CEMENTS LTD. (NOW KNOWN AS M/S RAMCO CEMENTS LTD. )

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29278/2016

SLP(C) No. 29208/2016

SLP(C) No. 19166/2016

SLP(C) No. 19306/2016

SLP(C) No. 19548/2016

SLP(C) No. 18359-18368/2016

SLP(C) No. 18745/2016

SLP(C) No. 18547-18566/2016

SLP(C) No. 19032-19039/2016

SLP(C) No. 17081/2016

SLP(C) No. 19904-19924/2016

SLP(C) No. 21977-21978/2016

SLP(C) No. 20146/2016

SLP(C) No. 21857-21863/2016

SLP(C) No. 22936/2016

SLP(C) No. 23005/2016

SLP(C) No. 24920/2016

SLP(C) No. 26816/2016

SLP(C) No. 26873/2016

SLP(C) No. 27045/2016

SLP(C) No. 27047/2016

SLP(C) No. 24867/2016

SLP(C) No. 26443/2016

SLP(C) No. 26639/2016

SLP(C) No. 27275-27284/2016

SLP(C) No. 29277/2016

SLP(C) No. 30366-30367/2016

SLP(C) No. 30388/2016

SLP(C) No. 30709/2016

SLP(C) No. 31343/2016

(With appln(s)for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and stay and interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Contd.2/-

Item No. 92

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 19139/2016

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

M/S K.J. John & Amp; Co., Adv.

M/S S. Narain & Amp. Co., Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

M/S Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry shall issue notice urgently in SLP(C) Nos. 31343, 30366-30367, 30388 and 30709 of 2016.

As per tracking report, notice issued to the respondent no.5 in SLP(C) 18547/2016 and Respondent no.6 in SLP(C) 18555, 18535, 18361, 18363 and 18565 of 2016 have been received back with the postal remarks â- Sincorrect address, Left and no such personâ- \235. Hence, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 09.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

PS