

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.....CC1520 OF 2017  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP.)

M/S. DOLPHIN HOTELS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner against the common Judgment and Order dated 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Talengana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition(C) No. 6090 of 2005. There is a delay of 11 days in filing and 9 days in refiling the instant SLP.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19139 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 along with other connected matters, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

MR. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate  
28, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase-I,  
New Delhi-110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR C4