

,Item No.38 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

18359-18368/2016

M/S INDIA CEMENTS LTD REP.BY ITS SENIOR VICE-PRESIDENT AND ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18547-18566/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29277/2016

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30388/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Sharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Item No.38 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18359-18368 and 18547-18566/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order
dated 9.12.2016 of this Court in respect of respondent No.6 in
SLP(C) Nos. 18361, 18363,18553 and 18555/2016 and Respondent No.5
in SLP(C) No. 18547/2016.

SLP(C) No. 29277/2016

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period
of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 1
and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him
within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 30388/2016

S ervice of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 but
no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.2
has been received back with postal remarks â- SIncorrect Addressâ- \235.

Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of
four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he
shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him
within the same period.

List again on 6.3.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG