

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 113884/2017 in Civil Appeal No. 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 15-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellants

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Khewani, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/s. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S., Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Parth Kochatta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. C. G. Solshe, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Regard being had to the nature of controversy, let the matter be listed in the second week of March, 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

I.A. No. 113884/2017 is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar