

ITEM NO.3  
SECTION IV-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 to be listed before Reg's Court

IA No. 20/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 17/2010 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 21/2010 - I.A FOR PLACING ON RECORD AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 18/2010 - I.A FOR PLACING ON RECORD AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 19/2010 - I.A FOR PLACING ON RECORD AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 26/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 23/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 (IV-C)

(CONNECTED WITH CA-5172 OF 2007)

Date : 09-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Nishanth Patil, AOR  
Mr Vidit Monga, Adv.  
Ms Shubhika Saluja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr U.A.Rana, Adv.  
Mr Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr Rohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR  
M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

Item No.3

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23317/2007

Ld. counsel, Ms Samridhi Jain appearing on behalf of Mr Sunny Choudhary, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing fresh vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks time.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on the petitioner(counsel designated as Senior Advocate), as such registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar