

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD & ORS.  
(Only SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 to be listed )

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23317/2007 (IV-C)

Date : 29-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR  
Ms. Shubhika Saluja, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Kala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Khewani, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR**

**Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.**

**Ms. Parul Manral, Adv.**

**M/s. Corporate Legal Partners, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**In view of the office report dated 16<sup>th</sup> September 2021,  
the Ms. Parul Manral, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4  
prays for and is granted three weeks time to take necessary steps  
for service of notice on the sole petitioner.**

**(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER**