

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES][FOR DIRECTIONS])

WITH

C.A. No. 5291/2007 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6306/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6307/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 5180/2007 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6309/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6310/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6312/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6314-6319/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6320/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6321/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6313/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6324/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6323/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6322/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6311/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6331/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 4590/2009 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 1531/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6223/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83142/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.83143/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6696-6697/2022 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88874/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.88875/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6308/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 5177/2007 (IV-C)

Date : 18-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mahima Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Rohit R. Saboo, Adv.
Mr. Dhruvad Waghani, Adv.
Ms. Honey Satpal, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Satish Chandra Verma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
 Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
 Miss Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Samvatsar, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin S tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR
 Mr. Kaustubh Fadnis, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Parija, Adv. General
 Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Aashish Anand Bernard, Adv.

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Maniktala, Adv.
 Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
 for M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Ujjwal A Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
 for M/S. Gagrat and Co, AOR

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Chand Verma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Roy, D.A.G.
 Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Nigam, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
 Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Appellant(s)/

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Respondent(s)

For Respondent(s) **Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR**

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Satish Chandra Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali N Sharma, Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pai Amit, learned counsel submits that some of the parties have not given their written synopsis or the list of judgments, as a result thereof the compilation is not ready at the moment.

The needful be done within three weeks from today so that the compilation is ready.

List for directions to ensure that the house keeping task is over.

List on 21.02.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)